COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF CROWN COMMUNICATION)	
INC. AND NEXTEL WEST CORPORATION FOR)	
ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT)	CASE NO
A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT)	98-006
1340 DURRETT LANE IN THE TRUNKED SMR)	
LICENSE AREA IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF)	
KENTUCKY IN THE COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	

ORDER

This matter arising upon the motion of Robert L. Gonterman for full intervention, and it appearing to the Commission that the Mr. Gonterman has a special interest which is not otherwise adequately represented, and that such intervention is likely to present issues and develop facts that will assist the Commission in fully considering the matter without unduly complicating or disrupting the proceedings, and this Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The motion of Robert L. Gonterman to intervene is granted.
- 2. Mr. Gonterman shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order.
- 3. Should Mr. Gonterman file documents of any kind with the Commission in the course of these proceedings, he shall also serve a copy of said documents on all other parties of record.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 28th day of April, 1998.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST

Executive Director

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF CROWN COMMUNICATION)	
INC. AND NEXTEL WEST CORPORATION FOR)	
ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO)	
CONSTRUCT A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS)	CASE NO
FACILITY AT 1340 DURRETT LANE IN THE)	98-006
TRUNKED SMR LICENSE AREA IN THE)	
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY IN THE)	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)	

ORDER

The Commission has received the attached letters regarding the proposed personal communication services facility to be located at 1340 Durrett Lane, Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. Crown Communication Inc. and Nextel West Corporation ("Applicant") shall respond to the concerns stated in each letter by certified mail, within 10 days from the date of this Order.
- 2. Applicant shall file a copy of the certified letters and dated receipts, within 7 days of the date on the receipt.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 28th day of April, 1998.

ATTEST

Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

RECEIVED

APR 13 1998

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Case no. 98-006 april 10- 1998 Dear Sur you did not have to send a Certified letter on this matter we had recent two other letter. We perfer that the town not be put up why you ask, my husband June Moor retuil from ford Motor Company about thee year ago we level on the last end on Millyate in order to live on returnent we moved here. We know the august would be somewhat nosury however being a no flood zone ete un eittlet ture. Every time its storm Fil be scarch to death when that town is on the corner to be seen right out my front door. There is other reason however why list them you people do whatever you want anyway. Thank you Joanne R. Moore 4320 Cavelle ane Journale, ty 40213

CASE NO: 98-006 16 april 98 ROBERT L. GIONTERMAN 4312 CAVELLE AVE RECHIVED LOUISVILLE, KY 40219-2106 APR 1 7 1998 200' monopole breated almost in my fu as a right to intervene o claim not sue what proper other than residential is availab for this project at this time. will have an adverse decision on Sale Price.

CASE NO: 98-006 KOKERT L. GONTERMAN 4314 CAVELLE AUF LOUISVILLE, KY 40213-2106 also this lower is not about to Inhance the Scenery eld to the beauty of this area, dbelieve et will only have a negative effect on this whole I believe these towers on not design or built with people who live in the area in minel but only for the bottom line of Crown Communications Unc 10400 Linn Station Good, atrium Center Suite 212, Louisville, Ky. 4078